
Cornish Town Forest ......................................................8
Grantham Town Forest ..................................................17
Long Pond Town Forest .................................................33
Thurber Memorial Forest ..............................................46
Washington Town Forests .............................................48

B E L K N A P

Jeff Marden Town Forest ...............................................27
Kimball Wildlife Forest ..................................................29
Ella Stroud Memorial Forest .........................................11
Meredith Community Forest .........................................34
Kelley-Drake Conservation Area ...................................28

Watts Wildlife Sanctuary ...............................................49
Freedom Town Forest ....................................................13
Goodwin-Burke Town Forest .........................................15
Whitaker Woods Conservation Area .............................52
Great Meadow Wetlands ..............................................19

C A R R O L L

Friedsam Town Forest ....................................................14
Widow Gage Town Forest .............................................53
Greater Goose Pond Forest ...........................................20
Pioneer Lake Town Forest .............................................39
Mont Cresson Town Forest ............................................35

C H E S H I R E

13 Mile Woods Community Forest ................................45
Gorham Town Forest .....................................................16
Bag Hill Town Forest ......................................................1
Lancaster Town Forest ...................................................31
Randolph Community Forest ........................................40

C O O S

Canaan Town Forest ......................................................6
Hanover Town Forest .....................................................22
Hebron Town Forest.......................................................24
Boston City Lot Forest  ..................................................5
Walter-Newton Natural Area ........................................47

G R A F T O N

Crotched Mountain Town Forest ...................................9
Grater Woods Preserve .................................................18
Hebert Town Forest .......................................................25
Betsey Dodge Conservation Area .................................3
Shieling Forest ...............................................................42
Weare Town Forests .......................................................50

H I L L S B O R O U G H

Boscawen Town Forest ..................................................4
Nottingcook Forest........................................................36
Esther Currier Management Area .................................12
Clay Pond Headwaters Conservation Area ...................7
Hawthorne Town Forest ................................................23
Philbrick-Crisenti Bog ....................................................38

M E R R I M A C K

Danville Town Forest .....................................................10
Henderson-Swasey Town Forest ...................................26
West Road Conservation Area ......................................51
South Kingston Town Forest .........................................43
Guptil-Lamprey Pasture Conservation Area .................21
Rye Town Forest .............................................................41

R O C K I N G H A M

Barrington Town Forest .................................................2
Oyster River Forest ........................................................37
Lee Town Forest .............................................................32
Kingman Town Forest ....................................................30
Strafford Town Forest ....................................................44
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CONCORD

FAMILY-FRIENDLY HIKES 
IN NEW HAMPSHIRE’S

TOWN FORESTS



GREAT NORTH 
WOODS

Thirteen Mile Woods Community Forest ......................45
Gorham Town Forest/Paul T. Doherty Forest .................16
Bag Hill Town Forest ......................................................1
Lancaster Town Forest ...................................................31
Randolph Community Forest ........................................40

Watts Wildlife Sanctuary ...............................................49
Freedom Town Forest ....................................................13
Goodwin-Burke Town Forest .........................................15
Whitaker Woods Conservation Area .............................52

WHITE 
MOUNTAINS

Jeff Marden Town Forest ...............................................27
Kimball Wildlife Forest ..................................................29
Ella Stroud Memorial Forest .........................................11
Meredith Community Forest .........................................34
Kelley-Drake Conservation Area ...................................28
Great Meadow Wetlands ..............................................19

LAKES 
REGION

Danville Town Forest .....................................................10
Henderson-Swasey Town Forest ...................................26
West Road Conservation Area ......................................51
South Kingston Town Forest .........................................43
Guptil-Lamprey Pasture Conservation Area .................21
Rye Town Forest .............................................................41
Barrington Town Forest .................................................2
Oyster River Forest ........................................................37
Lee Town Forest .............................................................32
Kingman Town Forest ....................................................30
Strafford Town Forest ....................................................44

SEACOAST
REGION

Canaan Town Forest ......................................................6
Hanover Town Forest .....................................................22
Hebron Town Forest.......................................................24
Boston City Lot Forest  ..................................................5
Walter-Newton Natural Area ........................................47

DARTMOUTH & 
LAKE SUNAPEE

REGION

Friedsam Town Forest ....................................................14
Widow Gage Town Forest .............................................53
Greater Goose Pond Forest ...........................................20
Pioneer Lake Town Forest .............................................39

MONADNOCK
REGION

Crotched Mountain Town Forest ...................................9
Mont Cresson Town Forest ............................................35
Grater Woods Preserve .................................................18
Hebert Town Forest .......................................................25
Betsey Dodge Conservation Area .................................3
Shieling Forest ...............................................................42
Weare Town Forests .......................................................50
Boscawen Town Forest ..................................................4
Nottingcook Forest........................................................36
Esther Currier Management Area .................................12
Clay Pond Headwaters Conservation Area ...................7
Hawthorne Town Forest ................................................23
Philbrick-Crisenti Bog ....................................................38
Cornish Town Forest ......................................................8
Grantham Town Forest ..................................................17
Long Pond Town Forest .................................................33
Thurber Memorial Forest ..............................................46
Washington Town Forests .............................................48

MERRIMACK
VALLEY
REGION

H I K E S  B Y  R E G I O N

FAMILY-FRIENDLY HIKES 
IN NEW HAMPSHIRE’S

TOWN FORESTS
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